Beijing Fibridge Co., Ltd.                                             TM SDH User Guide V2.1
- 1 -
F10-155S Series
TM Mode SDH User Guide
Version: 2.1
Released: April, 2005
Thanks for using the products from Beijing Fibridge Co., LTD.
Please note We Reserve the right to vary descriptions and

Work Condition: 5℃ ～ 45℃, Humidity≤ 90 %（no condensing）。
Size: 440(W) × 44(H) × 138(D)
5. Order Information
Part Number
F10-155S4-S042F13  4E1, one 10/100Mbps Ethernet, 40km,
FC/PC, 1310nm
F10-155S4-S042F   4E1, without Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S8-S042F13  8E1, one Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S8-S042F   8E1, without Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
Beijing Fibridge Co., Ltd.                                             TM SDH User Guide V2.1
- 5 -
F10-155S16-S042F13  16E1, one Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S16-S042F   16E1, without Ethernet,, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S21-S042F13  21E1, one Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S21-S042F   21E1, without Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S63-S042F13  21E1, one Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm
F10-155S63-S042F   21E1, without Ethernet, 40km, FC/PC,
1310nm